exclusion override in accordance with the provisions of G.L. Chapter 59, 
Section 21C, Paragraph (k) or any special enabling legislation governing 
such debt exclusion override, or do or act anything in relation thereto .

(Board of Selectmen)

VOTED:  To appropriate three-million one-hundred thousand dollars 
($3,100,000), said sum shall be raised by borrowing and that the 
Treasurer/Collector with the approval of the Board of Selectmen be 
authorized to borrow in accordance with the provisions of G.L. Chapter 
44, Section 7, clause (3), or any other enabling statute, for the purpose of

[...]

and determine in what manner said sum shall be raised, for the purposes of 
maintaining and/or securing the land and building of the former Medfield 
State Hospital property, so-called, or do or act anything in relation thereto. 

(Board of Selectmen)

VOTED:  To appropriate one-hundred fifty thousand ($150,000) said sum 
to be raised on the fy15 tax levy, for the purposes of maintaining and/or 
securing the land and building of the former Medfield State Hospital 
property.  PASSED BY MAJORITY  (3/10/2014)

Article 3.  To see if the Town will vote to authorize the Board of